10-13-2000



101486236

Docket No.: 001290.091198

D/\$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	Y	10148	0236	▼	▼	lacktriangledown
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and	Trademarks: I	Please record	the attached ori	ginal documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard J. Zeman Joseph D. Etlinger	SEP 0 1 2000 33		Name: N	ew York Medica	eiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying p	SEARCHMARK Y	es 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
■ Assignment	Street Address: Office of Research Administrative					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name				
Other			City: Valh	nalla	State: <u>NY</u> ZIF	D: 10595
Execution Date: July 6, 2000			Additional nar	me(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes	▼ No
4. Application number(s) or registrate of this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a ne	w application,	B. P	atent No.(s)	lication is: J <u>uly 7, 2000</u>	0
5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspon				ns and patents involved	d: 1
Name: J. David Dainow			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00	
Internal Address: Pitney, Hard	lin, Kipp & Szucl	h LLP	☐ Enclos	sed - Any excessed or debited to	s or insufficiency should	d be
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue			8. Deposit account number:			
City: New York	State: NY Z	IP: 10017	50-1145			
/13/2000 GTUNII 00000005 501145	09611652		SE THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as of the original document.	nd belief, the fore	egoing informa	tion is true an	$\hat{}$	ny attached copy is a tru	ие сору
J. David Dainow (Reg. No. 22,9	59)	K	<u> </u>	Leur	August 30, 2000	
Name of Person Signin Total nu	ng Imber of pages inc	Juding cover sh	Signature	s and document	3 Date	

PATENT REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, RICHARD J. ZEMAN, residing at 420 Riverside Drive, New York, NY 10025 and JOSEPH D. ETLINGER, residing at 3 Pine View Road, Mt. Kisco, New York 10549, hereinafter ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **TREATING NEURAL CONDITIONS RESULTING FROM SPINAL CORD CONTUSIONS AND OTHER CAUSES** for which we have executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, NEW YORK MEDICAL COLLEGE a New York Corporation, having its principal place of business at Office of Research Administrative, Valhalla, New York 10595 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue

604210A01070600

PATENT REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0812

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hand and seal to this Assignment.

State of M.Y.) ss.:
County of live they

On this 6 day of July, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Richard J. Zeman to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Patricia J. Trams Notary Public

County of Westcher the

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

On this 6 day of July, 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Joseph D. Etlinger to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

604210A01070600

Notary Public, State of New York I INPLEDIEN COUNTY Term Expires Assust 3, 200 /

PATENT

REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0813